

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4469-4470/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2004 in WA No. 1635/2004 & CM No. 1771/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. RAMANKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr.Ashish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the unserved respondent

The petitioner is directed to serve

No.6 within a period of four weeks from date. Dasti servic

e, in addition, is

n the time specified, permitted. In default of effecting service withi
the stand dismissed. special leave petitions against the unserved respondent will s

y the petitioner in the The additional affidavit will be filed b
meantime.

[USHA BHARDWAJ]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER