

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4469-4470/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 28/09/2004 in CM No.1771/2004
in WA No. 1635/2004 and final order dated 28.9.04 in WA No. 1635/04 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. RAMANKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though served nobody appears on behalf of the
respondents.

Hence leave granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master